
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2547
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2004
POLLUTION BY BOKARO THERMAL POWER STATION
Mahto Shri Tek Lal

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken any steps to check pollution being caused by smoke and ash emitted out from chimney of Bokaro Thermal Power Station in Jharkhand;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government for treatment of diseases caused to local residents by said pollution?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) Yes, Sir

(b) & (c) Bokaro Thermal Power Station ( BTPS ) , Jharkhnd has two units, namely, BTPS `A` and BTPS `B` . As per the directions of Central Pollution Control Board, the Bokaro `A` thermal power station has been closed down since 2002 due to non compliance of environmental standards. The Jharkhand state pollution Control Board has issued show cause notices and given directions to BTPS
`B` to bring emission from stack and effluent quality with in prescribed norms and for abating environmental impacts.
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